KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT

5TH/ 6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION
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(1) LAWRENCE HEAT I

(2) KC NETS

(3) JC HOOPS ORANGE |
(4) RED RAIDERS
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SCHEDULE

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SUN

SUN

2:30PM Horizons

3 PM WESTRIDGE - W

6 PM SM EAST STAGE

7 PM SM EAST STAGE

12PM  swms aux-2

12PM  swms sTAGE

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:
IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:
- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

27-25

28-16

40-34

35-15

33-23

46-22



KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney
6TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

POOL A W L POOL B W
(1) KC PREMIERE Il (1) ST. JOE HOYAS
(2) MV ECLIPSE 11 (2) LS HOT SHOTS I
3) ST. JOE TARHEELS I I 3) TOPEKA HOOPSTERS 1

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

A1) VS A2 SAT 8:30A Horizons 4 43
B(1) VS B(2) SAT 9:30A Horizons 21 32
A1) VS A@B) SAT 10:30 Horizons 3 60
B(1) VS B(3) SAT 11:30 Horizons 19 54
A(2) VS A(3) SAT 12:30 Horizons 24 15
B(2) VS B(3) SAT 1:30P Horizons 25 27

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

Hoopsters VS  Eclipse SAT 3:30 HORIZONS 17 22
SJ Hoyas VS KCP SAT 4:30 HORIZONS 4 49
Hot Shots VS Tarheels SAT 5:30 HORIZONS 20 25

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED



KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT
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6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

JC HOOPS
DL GOT GAME
RED RAIDERS
KS BLAZERS
VS 2)
VS (4)
VS (3)
VS (4)
VS (4)
VS (3)

W L
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I 1
I
I
SCHEDULE
SAT 4PM
SAT 5PM
SAT 8PM
SAT 9PM
SUN 11AM
SUN 11AM

WESTRIDGE-W

SM EAST STAGE

SM EAST STAGE

SM EAST STAGE

SMS AUX-1

SMS AUX-2

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:
IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:
- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

36-33

38-31

29-37

43-35

43-30

30-40



KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT

/TH/ 8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(1) KS BLAZERS

W

L

(2) JBBA HOOPS RED 1
(3) LAWRENCE COUGARS| I

(4) JAGUARS
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(4)
(3)
(4)
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SCHEDULE

SAT

SAT

SAT

SAT

SUN

SUN

6 PM

6 PM

8 PM

8 PM

11AM

11AM

SME MAIN-1

SME MAIN-2

SME MAIN-1

SME MAIN-2

SMS MAIN-1

SMS MAIN-2

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:
IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:
- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

9-44

49-27

28-62

65-33

24-44

38-42



KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney

(1)
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B(2)

JBBA Red
Bobcats

KC Nets B

POOL A

8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

JBBA FORCE RED
BL BOBCATS
KC NETS - BLUE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

w L POOL B

Il I () KS STORM

I Il (2) KC NETS - WHITE

I 1 (3) JBBA FORCE BLUE

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE
A(2) SAT 5PM smemAN1 39 32
A(3) SAT 7PM svEmAN1 54 40
A(3) SAT 9PM smEmAN1 44 41
B(2) SAT 5PM swmeEmAN2 54 48
B(3) SAT 7PM sveEmAN2 54 49
B(3) SAT 9PM swEMmAIN2 65 29

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

ksstorm SUN 12PM smsmMAIN1] 45 65
kcnetsw SUN  12PM smsMAIN2| 43 54
sBBaBlue SUN 12PM smsauxi| 35 27

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:

HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED




