KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT 5TH / 6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

			W	<u> </u>		
(1)	LAWRENCE	E HEAT	III]	
(2)	KC NETS		II	l]	
(3)	JC HOOPS	ORANGE	I	II	_	
(4)	RED RAIDE	RS		III		
		SCHE	DULE			
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	2:30PM	HORIZONS	27-25
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	3 PM	WESTRIDGE - W	28-16
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	6 PM	SM EAST STAGE	40-34
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	7 PM	SM EAST STAGE	35-15
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	12PM	SMS AUX-2	33-23
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	12PM	SMS STAGE	46-22

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:

IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:

- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney 6TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

	POOL A		W	L		POOL B		W	
(1)	KC PREMIE	RE		II	(1)	ST. JOE HOY	'AS		
(2)	MV ECLIPS			<u> </u>	(2)	LS HOT SHO			
(3)	ST. JOE TA	RHEELS		I	(3)	TOPEKA HO	OPSTERS	II	
	POOL PLAY SCHEDULE								
A(1)	VS	A(2)	SAT	8:30A	HORIZONS	4	43]	
B(1)	VS	B(2)	SAT	9:30A	HORIZONS	21	32]	
A(1)	VS	A(3)	SAT	10:30	HORIZONS	3	60]	
B(1)	VS	B(3)	SAT	11:30	HORIZONS	19	54]	
A(2)	VS	A(3)	SAT	12:30	HORIZONS	24	15]	
B(2)	VS	B(3)	SAT	1:30P	HORIZONS	25	27]	
			<u>CHA</u>	MPIONS		IND			
Hoopsters	VS	Eclipse	SAT	3:30	HORIZONS	17	22]	
SJ Hoyas	VS	КСР	SAT	4:30	HORIZONS	4	49]	
Hot Shots	VS	Tarheels	SAT	5:30	HORIZONS	20	25]	
TIEBREAKER FORMAT: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT POINT SPREAD (MAX 15) DEF. POINTS ALLOWED									

KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT 6TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

<u>W L</u>

(1)	JC HOOPS		II	I]	
(2)	DL GOT GAM	1E	I	II		
(3)	RED RAIDER	S				
(4)	KS BLAZERS			III		
		SCHE	DULE			
(1)	VS	(2)	SAT	4 PM	WESTRIDGE-W	36-33
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	5 PM	SM EAST STAGE	38-31
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	8 PM	SM EAST STAGE	29-37
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	9 PM	SM EAST STAGE	43-35
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	11 AM	SMS AUX-1	43-30
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	11AM	SMS AUX-2	30-40

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:

IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:

- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

KC PREMIERE MAYB TOURNAMENT 7TH / 8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

		VV	<u> </u>
(1)	KS BLAZERS		III
(2)	JBBA HOOPS RED	II	I
(3)	LAWRENCE COUGARS	III	
(4)	JAGUARS		II

(1)	VS	<u>SCI</u> (2)	<u>HEDULE</u> SAT	6 PM	SME MAIN-1	9-44
(3)	VS	(4)	SAT	6 PM	SME MAIN-2	49-27
(1)	VS	(3)	SAT	8 PM	SME MAIN-1	28-62
(2)	VS	(4)	SAT	8 PM	SME MAIN-2	65-33
(1)	VS	(4)	SUN	11AM	SMS MAIN-1	24-44
(2)	VS	(3)	SUN	11 AM	SMS MAIN-2	38-42

NOTE: THIS PLAYOFF SCHEDULE WILL BE PLAYED IN ROUND-ROBIN FORMAT:

IN THE CASE OF A TIE THE FOLLOWING WILL APPLY:

- TWO WAY TIE: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT

- POINT SPREAD (MAXIMUM 15 POINTS)

- DEFENSIVE POINTS ALLOWED

KC Premiere MAYB Basketball Tourney 8TH GRADE BOYS DIVISION

(1) (2) (3)	POOL A JBBA FORCE RED BL BOBCATS KC NETS - BLUE		<u>W</u> 		(1) (2) (3)	POOL B KS STORM KC NETS - V JBBA FORC		<u>W</u> 	<u> </u>
	POOL PLAY SCHEDULE								
A(1)	VS	A(2)	SAT	5 PM	SME MAIN 1	39	32]	
A(1)	VS	A(3)	SAT	7 PM	SME MAIN 1	54	40]	
A(2)	VS	A(3)	SAT	9 PM	SME MAIN 1	44	41]	
B(1)	VS	B(2)	SAT	5 PM	SME MAIN 2	54	48]	
B(1)	VS	B(3)	SAT	7 PM	SME MAIN 2	54	49]	
B(2)	VS	B(3)	SAT	9 PM	SME MAIN 2	65	29]	
			<u>CHA</u>	MPION	SHIP RO	UND			
JBBA Red	VS	KS Storm	SUN	12PM	SMS MAIN 1	45	65]	
Bobcats	VS	KC Nets W	SUN	12PM	SMS MAIN 2	43	54]	
KC Nets B	VS	JBBA Blue	SUN	12PM	SMS AUX 1	35	27]	
TIEBREAKER FORMAT: HEAD TO HEAD RESULT POINT SPREAD (MAX 15) DEF. POINTS ALLOWED									